

То:	Honorable Mayor and Town Council	Date: Septe	Date: September 26, 2017	
From:	Greg Snyder, Director of Public Works Public Works Department	s Item No:	<u>9</u>	
Subject:	AWARD A PURCHASE CONTRAC COMPANY FOR THE PURCHASE OF A			
T.M. Approval: Bu		Budgeted Item:	🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🗌 N/A	

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Award a purchase contract to Haaker Equipment Company for the purchase of a patch truck in the amount of \$174,986.00.

SUMMARY:

The Town received a quote from Haaker Equipment Company (Haaker) in the amount of \$174,986.00 for a new patch truck. Haaker's pricing is based on the NJPA Cooperative Purchasing Agreement. The new patch truck provides all the tools and materials necessary for a two-person crew to make effective asphalt repairs eliminating several types of equipment which would now be condensed into one truck. This results in less intensive labor and minimizes the amount of equipment used in traffic areas. The design of the truck also provides improved ergonomics for employees during application of materials and storage of mechanical equipment used for breaking and compacting asphalt.

BACKGROUND:

The Town's current patch truck is outdated and is unable to hold a large quantity of asphalt. This new patch truck is much more efficient, allowing for asphalt storage that could be used the following day. Currently, staff must travel to the asphalt plant in Oro

Grande each morning to pick up asphalt because the current truck does not hold enough. The Town's current patch truck is only a 1 ½ ton truck and this new one is a 6-ton truck. The Town's street sweeper was also purchased from Haaker Equipment and the Town has been very pleased with their excellent customer service and the ability to obtain service and parts from them when necessary.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Funding for the purchase of the patch truck is budged in the Street Maintenance Fund, Account Number 2010-5010-9120-0000.

ATTACHMENT:

Contract with Haaker Equipment Company



EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2070 North White Avenue, La Verne, California 91750 (909) 598-2706 ~ FAX (909) 598-1427 ~ haaker.com



PROPOSAL August 11, 2017

Mr. Greg Snyder TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY 14955 Dale Evans Parkway Apple Valley CA 92307

Dear Mr. Snyder,

In accordance with your request, we are pleased to submit the following proposal for your consideration and approval based on the *NJPA Cooperative Purchasing Agreement – Contract #RFP#113012.*

ONE (1) H.D. INDUSTRIES PRO-PATCH TCM-425-100 DHE

Mounted on a 2018 Freightliner S2G, PI 8.0 Litre LPG, 339 HP Engine, Allison 2300 Automatic Transmission chassis. Includes the following:

- ✓ Wacker WP15509AW Compactor Plate
- ✓ Stanley BR7 Jackhammer
- ✓ 50 Gallon LP Gas Bottle
- ✓ Set of Manuals Parts/Operator
- ✓ Hydraulic Operated Steel Top Doors
- ✓ Spoils Bin
- ✓ Heating Systems
- ✓ Electronic Controls
- ✓ Emulsion Oil Tank Capacity and Heating System
- ✓ Temperature Gauges
- ✓ Hand Torch
- ✓ Liquid Asphalt Oil Pump
- ✓ Releasing Agent Storage Tank
- ✓ Liquid Asphalt Hand Sprayer
- ✓ Releasing Agent Hose Reel
- ✓ Hydraulic Tool Line Hose Reel
- ✓ Hydraulic Pump
- ✓ Hydraulic Oil Reservoir

- ✓ Hydraulic Oil Cooler
- ✓ Hydraulic Hose and Fittings
- ✓ Hydraulic Control Valve
- ✓ Asphalt Agitator
- ✓ Drip Pan
- ✓ Water Tank
- ✓ Directional LED Arrowstick
- ✓ Safety Lighting 2 Amber LED emitter lights
- ✓ Extra Tool Box
- ✓ Work Deck with Fold Up Ladder
- 🗸 РТО
- ✓ Electronic Throttle Control
- ✓ Back Up Camera
- ✓ Hydraulic Rear Lift for Compactor Plate with Breaker Mount
- ✓ 2 Asphalt/Lute Shovel Holders Passenger Side
- ✓ Add: Sand Spreader
- ✓ Add: Headache Rack

Price\$	167.349.00
Deduct for Freightliner chassis M2 with Cummins Diesel Engine:(\$	
Add Sand Spreader Assembly, Headache Rack\$	5,550.00

Subtotal:	\$	162,400.00
Sales Tax (7.75%)	Ś.	12,586.00
		/

TOTAL FOB: APPLE VALLEY, CA: \$ 174,986.00

THE PROPERTY HEREIN IS GUARANTEED BY MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY ONLY AND SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OTHERWISE, OR OF FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THAT EXTENDS BEYOND THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION OF THE EQUIPMENT.

NOTE: Price is good for <u>60 Days</u>. Cost increases due to the addition of Government mandated safety or environmental devices incurred after the date of this proposal, will be charged to you at our cost. Proof of such costs, if any, will be documented.

TAXES: SALES TAX applicable at time of delivery will be shown on our invoice. FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES, if applicable, will require payment unless a properly executed Exemption Certificate is submitted.

DELIVERY: 180-270 Days ___ TERMS: ___ Net 10 Or Approved Lease

Add-On/Cooperative Purchase Authorization: Haaker Equipment Company offers the above proposed price, terms and conditions to any governmental agency or subdivision in the State of California or Nevada for a period not to exceed a full calendar year from the date of original purchaser's purchase order or contract.

We appreciate the opportunity to present this proposal and look forward to being of further and continued service.

HAAKER EQUIPMENT COMPANY

ACCEPTED BY:____

BY:__

George Lopez George Lopez Sales Representative

DATE: _____